Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District-SAU #63
Technology Director

192 Forest Road Lyndeborough, NH 03082
603-654-8088

Kevin P. Verratti, Director of Technology

Technology School Board Report
06/05/2018

e The SAU server has been replaced and the system is functioning. We will connect the
SAU network to the greater WLCSD network this summer as well as simplify our wireless
network. This will allow for seamless transition of staff from building to building.

e | have solicited quotes for a new data backup system that will allow us to house and
access backups in an easier manner. | anticipate that this will be at a decreased cost to
the district while providing a better and easier service to use.

e | met with the NEASC visiting team May 17" to provide answers to any questions they
may have in regards to technology, infrastructure and instruction.

e Together with the facilities manager and the State Dept. of Homeland Security, we
conducted building security assessments the week of May 21*. We will receive a report
from DHSEM on their findings and recommendations in approximately 60 days.

e Attached please find my memo for summer recycling.

Respectfully,

Kevin P. Verratti
Director of Technology
SAU #63

The Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, handicap, veteran status,
sexual orientation, gender identity or marital status in its administration of educational programs, activities or employment practice.



Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District-SAU #63
Technology Director

192 Forest Road Lyndeborough, NH 03082
603-654-8088

Kevin P. Verratti, Director of Technology

To: Bryan Lane

From: Kevin Verratti

CC: Lise Tucker

Date: 06/05/2018

Re: Computer Recycling

The IT department has been working to collect obsolete computer equipment that no longer meets the educational or
business needs of the Wilton-Lyndeborough School District. The systems in question are between 7 and 15 years
old and do not support current software or are non-functional to the point that replacement was necessary. Per
School Board Policy DN it is my recommendation that the attached inventory of items be recycled by Aurum
Recovery Group of Goffstown, NH. The estimated market value of each system is between $0 and $50. The cost to
the district for recycling these systems is $0.00.

Please see Attached Inventory Schedule.
Thank you.
Kevin Verratti

Director of Technology
SAU #63

The Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, handicap, veteran status,
sexual orientation, gender identity or marital status in its administration of educational programs, activities or employment practice.



Make
Promethean
Promethean
Promethean
Acer
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
HP
Dell
Lenovo
Lenovo
Lenovo
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell
Dell

Model
ActivBoard
ActivBoard
ActivBoard
VS461
Optiplex 755
Optiplex 755
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 755
Optiplex 755
Optiplex 755
Optiplex 755
Optiplex 745
Optiplex 745
Optiplex 380
Optiplex 390
ProBook 450 G1
Latitude e5520
ThinkPad t500
ThinkPad 11e
ThinkPad 11e
Dell Laptop
Latitude E5540
Latitude E5520
Latitude E5520
Latitude E5440
Latitude E6440
Latitude E6440
Latitude E5520
Latitude E5440
Latitude D630
Latitude D630

Tag

1287

1921
1923
1925
1936
1943
1944
1945
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1960
1961
1653
1804
1510
2154
1695
1713
2095
1605
1156
1078
1266
1308
1221
1878
2119
2146
2143
2141
2134
2135
2150
2117
1670
1669

SN

C1207060077
C1207060078
C1105100342

POV49000003849006842704

4BBHFG1
59SGFG1
27SFOR1
2ZSMOR1
27SLOR1
2ZQNOR1
2ZRKOR1
2ZVDOR1
2ZRMOR1
27SKOR1
27S90R1
2ZV90R1
2ZRFOR1
2ZRNOR1
2ZQKOR1
27T90R1
2ZQMOR1
2P4DNH1
1PADNH1
4SADNH1
7NBCVG1
3S4DNH1
BNNLKH1
57ZXPC1
FR8JFC1
6K9Z9P1
1HOTYQ1
2CE3480YJ1
d1lzmkql
L3-AGC7G
LR0O353T0
LRO353SV

g3I5wz1
GR086S1
GQZY5S1
9n3sm32
h5w3z52
g2k6z52
BFZSBT1
BZOPM12
9LBSPD1
GPTTQD1

Type
Board
Board
Board
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Desktop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Laptop

SO
$0
SO
S0
$0
SO
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
S0
SO
$0
SO
SO
$0
SO
$15
S0
SO
$0
SO
SO
$0
SO
S0
S0
SO
$0
SO
$15
$15
SO
S0



Dell
Dell
Dell
Acer
Acer

NEC

Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Acer
Dell
Acer
PolyCom
HP

HP
Samsung
Apple
Viconet
Netgear

Latitude E5520 2153
Latitude E5520 2142
Latitude E5520 2003
v173

v173

Multi_Sync

1700m+

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

V176L

LCD

LCD

ip450

DesklJet D1530

4600DN 1678
ML-3051 1510
PowerMac G4

Viconet Camera Sen 1674
FS726T

6jvmbwl
GQZX5S81
GR016S1

MMLZFAA001505124288510
MMLZFAA00150602A0B8510
MMLZFAA001506029C68510
MMLZFAA00150602A118510
MMLZFAA001506029BF8510
MMLZFAA0015051224F8510
MMLZFAA0015051259B8510
MMLZFAA0015051245D8510
MMLZFAA001506027688510
MMLZFAA0015060275C8510
MMLZFAA001506029C08510
MMLZFAA001506027C28510
MMLZFAA00150602A138510
MMLZFAA001505125638510
MMLZFAAO00150602A0E8510
MMLZFAA0015051255A8510
MMLZFAA0015060275E8510
MMLZFAA00150602A128510
MMLZFAA001505121C08510
MMLZFAA001506029C98510
CN0J66427161854PACSK
ETLUEOW1681130F0C54309
122 QTY

XB043005JMV

Laptop
Laptop
Laptop
Monitor
Monitor

Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Phones
Printer
Printer
Printer
Server
Server
Switch
Total

$15
$15
S0

$20
$20

$15
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$0
S0
$0
$0
$50
$0
$0
$875



	Technology Board Report 6-5-2018
	17-18 Disposal Memo
	Recycle 2017-2018

