## Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District-SAU #63 Technology Director

192 Forest Road Lyndeborough, NH 03082 603-654-8088

Kevin P. Verratti, Director of Technology

## Technology School Board Report 06/05/2018

- The SAU server has been replaced and the system is functioning. We will connect the SAU network to the greater WLCSD network this summer as well as simplify our wireless network. This will allow for seamless transition of staff from building to building.
- I have solicited quotes for a new data backup system that will allow us to house and access backups in an easier manner. I anticipate that this will be at a decreased cost to the district while providing a better and easier service to use.
- I met with the NEASC visiting team May 17<sup>th</sup> to provide answers to any questions they may have in regards to technology, infrastructure and instruction.
- Together with the facilities manager and the State Dept. of Homeland Security, we conducted building security assessments the week of May 21<sup>st</sup>. We will receive a report from DHSEM on their findings and recommendations in approximately 60 days.
- Attached please find my memo for summer recycling.

Respectfully,

Kevin P. Verratti Director of Technology SAU #63

## Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative School District-SAU #63 Technology Director

192 Forest Road Lyndeborough, NH 03082 603-654-8088

Kevin P. Verratti, Director of Technology

To: Bryan Lane

From: Kevin Verratti

CC: Lise Tucker

Date: 06/05/2018

Re: Computer Recycling

The IT department has been working to collect obsolete computer equipment that no longer meets the educational or business needs of the Wilton-Lyndeborough School District. The systems in question are between 7 and 15 years old and do not support current software or are non-functional to the point that replacement was necessary. Per School Board Policy DN it is my recommendation that the attached inventory of items be recycled by Aurum Recovery Group of Goffstown, NH. The estimated market value of each system is between \$0 and \$50. The cost to the district for recycling these systems is \$0.00.

Please see Attached Inventory Schedule.

Thank you.

Kevin Verratti Director of Technology SAU #63

Make	Model	Tag	SN	Туре	
Promethean	ActivBoard	• 0	C1207060077	Board	\$0
Promethean	ActivBoard		C1207060078	Board	\$0
Promethean	ActivBoard		C1105100342	Board	\$0
Acer	VS461	1287	P0V49000003849006842704	Desktop	; \$0
Dell	Optiplex 755		4BBHFG1	Desktop	<b>\$</b> 0
Dell	Optiplex 755		59SGFG1	Desktop	<b>\$</b> 0
Dell	Optiplex 380	1921	2ZSF0R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1923	2ZSM0R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1925	2ZSLOR1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1936	2ZQN0R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1943	2ZRKOR1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1944	2ZVD0R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1945	2ZRM0R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1948	2ZSKOR1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1949	2ZS90R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1950	2ZV90R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1951	2ZRF0R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1952	2ZRNOR1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1953	2ZQK0R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1954	2ZT90R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1955	2ZQM0R1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1960	2P4DNH1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 380	1961	1P4DNH1	Desktop	\$15
Dell	Optiplex 755	1653	4S4DNH1	Desktop	\$0
Dell	Optiplex 755	1804	7NBCVG1	Desktop	\$0
Dell	Optiplex 755	1510	3S4DNH1	Desktop	\$0
Dell	Optiplex 755	2154	BNNLKH1	Desktop	\$0
Dell	Optiplex 745	1695	5ZZXPC1	Desktop	\$0
Dell	Optiplex 745	1713	FR8JFC1	Desktop	\$0
Dell	Optiplex 380	2095	6K9Z9P1	Desktop	\$0
Dell	Optiplex 390	1605	1H0TYQ1	Desktop	\$15
HP	ProBook 450 G1	1156	2CE3480YJ1	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude e5520	1078	d1zmkq1	Laptop	\$0
Lenovo	ThinkPad t500	1266	L3-AGC7G	Laptop	\$0
Lenovo	ThinkPad 11e	1308	LR0353T0	Laptop	\$0
Lenovo	ThinkPad 11e	1221	LR0353SV	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Dell Laptop	1878		Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude E5540	2119	g3l5wz1	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude E5520	2146	GR086S1	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude E5520	2143	GQZY5S1	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude E5440	2141	9n3sm32	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude E6440	2134	h5w3z52	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude E6440	2135	g2k6z52	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude E5520	2150	BFZSBT1	Laptop	\$15
Dell	Latitude E5440	2117	BZ0PM12	Laptop	\$15
Dell	Latitude D630	1670	9LBSPD1	Laptop	\$0
Dell	Latitude D630	1669	GPTTQD1	Laptop	\$0

Dell	Latitude E5520	2153	6jvmbw1	Laptop	\$15
Dell	Latitude E5520	2142	GQZX5S1	Laptop	; \$15
Dell	Latitude E5520	2003	GR016S1	Laptop	<b>\$</b> 0
Acer	v173			Monitor	\$20
Acer	v173			Monitor	\$20
NEC	Multi_Sync				
NEC	1700m+			Monitor	\$15
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001505124288510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA00150602A0B8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001506029C68510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA00150602A118510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001506029BF8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA0015051224F8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA0015051259B8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA0015051245D8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001506027688510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA0015060275C8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001506029C08510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001506027C28510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA00150602A138510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001505125638510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA00150602A0E8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA0015051255A8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA0015060275E8510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA00150602A128510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001505121C08510	Monitor	\$20
Acer	V176L		MMLZFAA001506029C98510	Monitor	\$20
Dell	LCD		CN0J66427161854PACSK	Monitor	\$20
Acer	LCD		ETLJE0W1681130F0C54309	Monitor	\$20
PolyCom	ip450		122 QTY	Phones	\$0
HP	DeskJet D1530			Printer	\$0
HP	4600DN	1678		Printer	\$0
Samsung	ML-3051	1510		Printer	\$0
Apple	PowerMac G4		XB043005JMV	Server	\$50
Viconet	Viconet Camera Ser	v 1674		Server	\$0
Netgear	FS726T			Switch	\$0
				Total	\$875